Drive, Barrie. 

Official Plan Amendment 

The application proposes to amend Defined Policy Area ‘HH’ of the Official Plan to increase the 
permitted height from 12 storeys to 16 storeys to facilitate the development of a residential 
apartment building with three hundred and ninety-six (396) units.  

Zoning By-law Amendment  

The application proposed to amend the zoning on the subject lands from ‘Residential Single 
Detached Dwelling Second Density’ (R2), ‘Residential Apartment Dwelling Second Density with 
Special Provisions – Hold’ (RA2-2)(SP-508)(H-128) and ‘Environmental Protection Area’ (EP) to